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International Business Machines Corporation Endicott, New York 13760-5553
607/755-0123

Direct Dialing No.: (607) 429-5280

February 27, 2006

Attn: Latrice Sims

US Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Finance

Alexandria, VA 22313

Dear Ms. Sims:

Our Deposit Account 09-0468 (IBM Yorktown) was incorrectly
charged for the following item:

1. 107065802 $1590.00- Fee Code 1254- The Amendment was filed in
the Statutory period and no Extension of Time fee should of been
charged.

Please find attached the first 2 pages of the Office Action
and the first page of the faxed Amendment. I have also included a
copy of the July 2005 Deposit Account statement and have markeqd
where we were charged for the Extension of Time.

Please credit Deposit Account 09-0468 for (§1590.00.

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact me if you need
anything further.

Sincerely, z .

.

Jennifer L. Smith

/ils
Encl.
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ONDEMANDIPLAW Fax:9149454042
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
=2 A LA EN1AND 1 RADEMARK UF
STATES DIPARTMENT OF COOTMURLE
Adirem: COMBUIIIONER FOR PATERNTS ™
%ztmnmuuw
[_arrucanonwo | rmaowoare | FRST NAMED INVENTGR JATroaNsY bocker w0, | comimarion no. ]

10/065,802 1172072002 "Mstia Toapp YOR920020153L/51 8367
s % 1142000 I EXAMINER ]
IBM CORPORATION, T.J. WATSON RESEARCH CENTER BAUM, RONALD

P.0.BOX 218
YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598

Please find below and/or attached an Office communication
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ONDEMANDIPLAY Fax:9149454042 : Feb 23 '06 14:00 P.0%
' C SN —_ -~ —
— Application No. . Applicant(s)
10/065,802 TRAPP ET AL.
;. Office Action Summary "Examiner Ar Uit
L Ronaid Bawn 2130
.. ~ The MAILING DATE of this communication sppears on the cover sheet with the correspondence address —
i Periad for Reply

A SHORTENED STATUTORY PERIOD FOR REPLY IS S8ET TO EXPIRE SMONTH(S) FROM

THE MAILING DATE OF THIS COMMUNICATION.

- Evu."uiom of timn mpy 0a svaliable undes the provisians of 37 CFR 1.138(s). In 60 evant, howsver, msy 2 reply be timely fied
e e s e ety oy

- rwmmmuymnunmmmnpmbv -ﬂ.bymmn.anulheaap(wnummmm 35U.8.C.§ 133)
Ay raply received by the ommmmnm?ﬁ’mmmmmwuummmumnm mBsy reduce any

1B Responsive to communication(s) filed on 11/23/2604.
~ "2a)0 This action is FINAL. 2b)[X] This sction is non-final,

3)0 since this application is in condition for allowance except for formal matters, prosecution as 1o the merits is
closed in accordance with the practice under Ex parte Quayts, 1935 C.D. 11, 453 0O.G. 213.
l?igposition of Claims
- 4 ciaim(s) 1-68 ig/are pending in the spplication,
4a) Of the above claim(s) is/are withdrawn from consideration.

4 83 Claim(s) isfare aliowed.
" .8)R Claim(s) 1-68 is/are rejected.
7] Claim(s) is/are objected o,

i 80 Claim(s) are subject to restriction and/or election requiremant.

. Application Papers

9)L] The specification is objected to by the Examiner.

10) The drawing(s) filed on ta/ara: e)[] acceptod or b)] objected to by the Examiner.

Replacement drawing sheet(s) including the correction Is required if the drawing(s) ls objected to. See 37 CFR 1,121(d).
11}{7J The oath or dedaration is objected to by the Exeminer. Note the aftached Office Action or form PTO-152.

‘Priority under 35 U.S.C, § 119

12)0] Acknowledgment is made of a claim for forelgn priority under 36 U.5.C. § 119(a)~(d) or (.
a)JAl b)] Some * ¢)[J None of:
1[0 Certified copies of he priority documents have been received,
2 certified coples of the priority documants have been received in Application No. ______
3.0 copies of the certifiad copias of the priority documents have been received in this National Stage
application from the International Bureau (PCT Rule 17.2(a))

* See the attached detailed Office action for a list of the certified copiss not received.

\tachment(s)

1) Notice of References Citeg (PTO-852) 0 ) 1nterview Summar (PTo-413
% Notioe of Dreftaperson’s Peton Orawing Revierw (PTO-940) Paper No(syMai t;a 3 .

Informanon Disclosure Statemant(s) (PTO-1448 or PTO/38/08) . S} Notice of Infoamal Patent Appiicabon (PTO-152)
.. Paper No{sVMail Date 4,10, 6) L_j Other: .

©Ed1 AVAILABLE COpPY

Office Acion Bummary Part of Paper Noait Date 12
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RECEIVED
ABpL. No. 10/085,802 CENTRAL FAX CENTER
ResmomWouMngemmmssPommAmeatwoec.u.m JUN 1 4 2005
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Agplication of Appiicants: Date: Jung 14, 2005

Trapp et al. Group Art Unit: 2138

Serlal No.: 10/085,802 Examiner: Ronald Baum

Filed: November 20, 2002 Decket No.: YOR920020159US1

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE PROCESSING OF
'SENSITIVE DATA .

Honorable Commissioner of Patents

P.0. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

| hereby certily that this paper (23 pages, listing of claims - response) is being
facsimile transmitted under Rule 37 CFR 1.6(d) to tha U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office to (703) 872 - 9306 {the official fax number) and to (571) 273 -

3861 ( iner's fax Aumber) on June 14, 2005.
Derek S. Jennings ¢/ :
Registered Patent Agent / Senior Patant Agent

Reg. No. 41,473
Fax: 914-945-3281

RESPONSE TO THE OUTSTANDING OFFICE ACTION

Sir;
Please find a current listing of claima for the above-identified application as

follows:

Currentlisting of claims are reflected in the listing of claims, which begins on
page 2 of this paper.

Page 10f23
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Deposit Account Statement

e United States

6 ’ Patent and

sy ITrademark Office

68742394119 TO S15712736500

Deposit Account Statement
. Requested Statement Month: oS July 2005
Fance Deposit Account Number: - 090468
RO Name: IBM CORPORATION
Attention: IPLAW DEPT. 39-223
Address: P.O. BOX 218
City: YORKTOWN HEIGHTS
State: NY
Zip: 10598
Country: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
P ATTORNEY :

DATE seq HOSTING DOGKET e AMT BAL
07/01 20 09589306 Y0998-2687X 1253 $1,020.00 $13,016.89
07/01 93 11168911 JP920040053US1 1011 $300.00 $12,716.89
07/01 84 11168911 JP920040053US1 1111 $500.00 $12,216.89
07/01 95 11168911 JP920040053US1 1311 $200.00 $12,016.89
07/01 519 10988215 8021 $40.00 $11,976.89
07/01 521 10988484 8021 $40.00 $11,936.89
07/01 524 10988220 8021 $40.00 $11,896.89
07/01 545 11117749 IL920050015US1 8021 $40.00 $11,856.89
07/01 809 10988219 8021 $40.00 $11,816.89
07/05 1 10017926 JP920000300U 1202 $50.00 $11,766.89
07/05 4 11145866 [1L.920040006US1 1202 -$25000 $12,016.89
07/05 5 11145866 1L920040008US1 1202 $200.00 $11,816.89
07/05 48 11170596 CN820040002US1 1011 $300.00 $11,516.89
07/05 49 11170596 CNS20040002USt 1111 $500.00 $11,016.89
07/05 S0 11170586 CN920040092US1 1311 $200.00 $10,816.89
07/05 51 11170596 CN920040002US1 1202 $350.00 $10,466.89
07/05 1246 11087466 1L920040061US1 8021 $40.00 $10,426.89
07/06 2 11147726 JP920040065US2 1081 $500.00 $9,926.89
07/06 34 10145661 YOR9199980088 1453 $1,500.00 $8,426.89
Q7/06 55 PAYMENT 9203 -$25,000.00 $33,426.89
07/06 75 60895378 YOR920050362US1 1005 $200.00 $33,226.89
07/07 5 11173062 JP9200401068US2 1011 $300.00 $32,926.89
07/07 6 11173062 JP920040106US2 1111 $500.00 $32,426.89
07/07 7 11173062 JP920040106US2 1311 $200.00 $32,226.89
07/07 8 11173062 JPH20040106US2 1202 $500.00 $31,726.89

. 07/07 46 11083573 [L920030081US1 1051 $130.00 $31,596.89
07/07 51 11096548 JP820040022US1 1251 $120.00 $31,476.89
07/07 52 11096548 JP920040022US1 1051 $130.00 $31,346.89
07/08 1 11144505 [L920040007US1 1051 $130.00 $31,216.89
07/08 20 (09202365 S2997-003 1501 $1,400.00 $29,816.89

https://ramps.uspto.gov/eram/Controller;jsessionid=ramps-10300-3426:43£f7200:17823857cc9594f

P.86/07
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07/08 104 11157035 YOR820050250US1 1011
07/08 105 11157035 YOR920050250USt 1111
07/08 106 11157035 YORS920050250US1 1311
07/08 107 11157035 YOR920050250US1 1201

07/08 273 11174997 (1.920050003US1
07/08 274 11174997 (L920050003US1
07/08 275 11174997 1L920050003US1

1011
11
1311

6074234119 TO 915712736500

$300.00  $29,516.89
$500.00  $29,016.89
$200.00  $28,816.89
$200.00  $28,616.89
$300.00  $28,316.89
$50000  $27,816.89
$200.00  $27,616.89

P.@7/07

Page 2 of 3

07/11 8 11154762 YOR920050248US1 1011 $300.00 $27,316.89 -

0711 9 11164752 YORS8200502498US1 1111 $500.00 $26,816.89

07711 10 11154752 YORS920050249US1 1311 $200.00 $26,616.89

07/11 11 11154752 YOR920050248US1 1201 $200.00 $26,416.89

07/11 18 10926659 iL920030042USt 1051 $130.00 $26,286.89

0712 1 08055485 1811 $100.00 $26,186.89

07112 2 10035724 FR920000068U 1251 $120.00 $26,066.89

0712 16 11176154 1L920050019US1 1011 $300.00 $25,766.89

0712 17 11176154 1L920050019US1 1111 $500.00 $25,266.89

0712 18 11176154 [LB20050018US1 1311 $200.00 $25,066.89

07/12 19 11176154 IL820050019US1 1201 $200.00 $24,866.89

07/12 20 11176154 iL920050019US1 1202 $100.00 $24,766.89

07/12 108 11176503 1L920050032US1 1011 $300.00 $24,468.89

07/12 109 11176503 IL920050032US1 1111 $500.00 $23,966.89

07/12 110 11176503 [L920050032US1 1311 $200.00 $23,766.89

07/12 111 11176503 1L920050032US1 1201 $200.00 $23,566.89

07/12 119 11177127 (L920050017US1 1011 $300.00 $23,266.89

07/12 120 11177127 11.920050017US1 1111 $500.00 $22,768.89

0712 121 11177127 1L920050017US1 1311 $200.00 $22,566.89

07/13 1 09251988 Y(0999-088 1202 __$400.00 ;giZf ﬁi’_;

07/13 3 1 20159 1254 $1,590.0Q0 $20,576.89

07/13 197 10088351 CN920030023US1 ' 8021 $40.00 $20,536.89

07/14 115 11178723 |L92050047l.!$1 1011 $300.00 $20,236.89

07/14 11€ 11178723 IL92050047US1 1111 $500.00 $19,736.89

0714 117 11178723 [1L82050047US1 1311 $200.00 $19,536.89

0714 118 11178723 IL92050047US1 1201 $200.00 $19,336.89

07114 302 11093572 IL920650012US1 8021 $40.00 $19,296.89

07/14 314 11125523 IL920050023US1 8021 $40.00 $19,256.89 >

07/14 491 10425135 CH920020017US1 1501 $1,400.00 $17,856.89 a.

07/14 492 10425135 CH920020017US1 1504 $300.00 $17,556.89 O

07114 493 10729225 1501 $1,400.00 $16,156.88 0

07/14 494 10729225 1504 $300.00 $15,856.89

07114 495 10013881 JP920000378US1 1501 $1,400.00 $14,456.89 i""

07/14 496 10013881 JP920000379US1 1504 $300.00 $14,156.89 m

07/15 1 10519327 CH920020023US1 1632 -$500.00 $14,656.89 5

07/15 2 10519327 CH920020023US1 1642 $400.00 $14,256.89 =

07115 54 11140189 CHS820040031US1 1051 $130.00 $14,126.89 (

07/15 308 11180098 [L920050020US1 1011 $300.00 $13,826.89 %

07/15 309 11180098 IL920050020US1 1111 $500.00 $13,326.89 )

07/15 310 11180098 IL920050020US1 1311 $200.00 $13,126.89 -~

07/18 13 10874421 CH920030063US1 1051 $130.00 $12,996.89 ﬁ

0718 20 11181324 1L920050030USH 1011 $300.00 $12,696.89 0

07/18 21 11181324 1L920050030US1 11 $500.00 $12,196.89

0718 22 11181324 1L920050030US1 1311 $200.00 $11,996.89
hitps://ramps.uspto.gov/eram/Controller;jsessionid=ramps-10300-3426:43f7200:17823857cc9594f 212472006
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Facsimile Transmittal

. g - [

EB M Date: C/)) '87- o "
ENDICOTT IP LAW Total Pages: ] (Including this one). .\

Intellectual Property Law IBM CONFIDENTIAL

1701 North Street, IQOA/40-3 PREPARED BY AN IBM ATTORNEY

Endicott, New York 13760 PRIVILEGED REVIEW REQUIRED
—PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT

FaxTieLine:  8-620-4119 .
Direct Fax:  (607) 4294119
Direct Phone: (607) 429-5281

I IMPORTANT NOTICE TO RECIPIENT I

This communication is intended ONLY for the use of the individual or entity to which it
is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are neither the intended recipient, nor the
employee or agent responsible for delivering the communication to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution or

copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY by telephone and return

the original communication to us at the address above via the U.S.Postal Service.

j&ﬂ W Smith

{10 7-429-5280

To: Ld+r/ V) S’ ”ls From:
Fax Number: 5’” = ;773"05_0 o . Direct Phone:

ENCORRE LT ((HAREGES

Subject:_
Our File:
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RECEIVED
Appi. No. 10/065,802 CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Respanse to the autstanding 6 month SSP Office Action Dated Dec. 14, 2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In 10 Application of Applicants: Date: June 14, 2005
Trapp st al. Group Art Unit: 2136

’ Serlal No.: 10/065,802 BExaminer: Ronald Baum
Filed: November 20, 2002 Docket No.: YOR920020169US1
For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE PROCESSING OF

"SENSITIVE DATA

‘ Honorable Commissioner of Patents
P.O. Bax 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

| hereby certify that this paper (23 pagss, listing of claims - response) is being
facsimile transmitted under Rule 37 CFR 1.8(d) to the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office to (703) 872 - 9306 (the official fax number) and to (571) 273 -

3861 (th miners tax aumber) on June 14, 2006.
J- ‘
Derek S. Jennings

Registered Patent Agent / Senior Patent Agant
g0 EhAd 31005580

RESPONSE TO THE OUTETANDING OFFICE ACTION
Sir. o
Please find a current listing ot claims for the above-igentified application as
foliows: '

Curvent listing of claims are refiected In the fisting of claims, which begins on
page 2 of this paper. ' ~

Page 1 0of 23
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